FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Contact: Jon Berry Marketing & Events Director The Sanneh Foundation Phone: 651-600-7272 Email: jberry@thesannehfouncation.org

The Sanneh Foundation Announces 15th Annual Gala4Goals An Evening of Celebration and Community Impact

St. Paul, MN – December 9th, 2024- The Sanneh Foundation is proud to announce its 15th annual Gala4Goals, presented by Blue Cross Blue Shield Minnesota Center for Racial Healing and Delta Dental of Minnesota, on Saturday, February 22, 2025, at the St. Paul RiverCentre.

This signature event brings together community leaders, supporters, and partners to celebrate The Sanneh Foundation's mission of empowering youth, strengthening families, and improving communities. The gala also serves as a key fundraiser to sustain the Foundation's transformative programs, including youth mentorship, educational initiatives, and family support services.

Event Highlights:

- Live & Silent Auctions: Bid on exclusive experiences, including a private dinner with Chef Guzman of Chilango Restaurant.
- **Special Guests:** Be inspired by keynote speakers and special videos of foundation participants
- **Dinner and Entertainment:** Enjoy a gourmet meal, live music, and performances that showcase the vibrant spirit of our community.

"Gala4Goals is a powerful evening where we celebrate the progress we've made and the incredible support of our community," said Tony Sanneh, Founder and CEO of The Sanneh Foundation. "We're especially grateful to our presenting sponsors, Blue Cross Blue Shield Minnesota Center for Racial Healing and Delta Dental of Minnesota, for helping us make this event a success."

Tickets and sponsorship opportunities are now available. To learn more or to reserve your spot, visit www.gala4goals.org or email gala4goals@thesannehfoundation.org.

About The Sanneh Foundation

The Sanneh Foundation, founded by former professional soccer player Tony Sanneh, is committed to advancing social equity by supporting and empowering youth through mentorship, education, and community development programs. Based in St. Paul, MN, the Foundation serves thousands of families annually and strives to create a more inclusive and equitable future for all.